RESOLUTION NO. 27-08

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF ORRVILLE, OHIO, FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2009, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Orrville has had before it a Budget for the City of Orrville, Ohio, for the calendar year 2009; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to submit said budget as approved by the Council to the Wayne County Auditor on or before July 20, 2008.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Council of the City of Orrville, Wayne County, Ohio.

Section 1: That the Budget for the calendar year 2009 as attached hereto as "Exhibit A" and made a part hereof is hereby approved and the Mayor of the City of Orrville, Ohio, is hereby authorized to submit said budget to the Wayne County Auditor.

<u>Section 2:</u> That this Resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety of said City, and for the further reason that the budget must be submitted to the Wayne County Auditor by July 20, 2008, and that this Resolution shall, therefore, become effective immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor.

Passed this _____ day of _____ 2008.

President of Council

Attest:

Clerk of Council

Approved:

Mayor

Date_____
